RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSION

City and County of San Francisco Resolution Number 2310-006

MISSION BAY PARKS – OCII FY24 MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

RESOLVED, This Commission does adopt a resolution (1) approving an agreement for the Public Utilities Commission to maintain certain green infrastructure at the Mission Bay Parks, (2) recommending that the Board of Supervisors approve an agreement for the Community Facility District No. 5 (Mission Bay Maintenance District), acting through the Successor Agency to Redevelopment Agency of San Francisco (OCII), to fund the City's operation and maintenance of the Mission Bay Parks, and (3) recommend that the Board of Supervisors approve the termination of OCII's Ground Lease to the Mission Bay Parks. Adopted by the following vote:

Ayes	7
Noes	0
Absent	0

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at the Recreation and Park Commission meeting held on October 19, 2023.

Ashley Summers, Commission Liaison